
 
 

  

The CATT is committed to partnerships, compassion, inclusion and hope. 
 
 

CATT Steering Committee Roster 
 

Alison Noice, Executive Director 
CODA 
alisonnoice@codainc.org 
 
Caprice Massey, Undersheriff 
Washington County Sheriff’s Office 
Caprice_Massey@washingtoncountyor.gov 
 
Carol Greenough, Citizen Advocate 
Behavioral Health Council representative 
Carol.greenough@gmail.com 
 
Christina Baumann, Chief Medical Officer 
Washington County Public Health 
Christina_Baumann@washingtoncountyor.gov  
 
DeAnn Carr, Community & BH Systems Sr. Dir. 
Yamhill Community Care 
dcarr@yamhillcco.org 
 
Deric Weiss, Fire Chief 
Tualatin Valley Fire & Rescue 
Deric.Weiss@tvfr.com 
 
Gil Munoz, Executive Director 
Virginia Garcia Memorial Health Center 
gmunoz@vgmhc.org 
 
Jill Archer, Vice President 
CareOregon 
ArcherJ@careoregon.org 
 
Justin Lyman, Interim Chief Executive Officer 
Trillium Community Health 
Justin.T.Lyman@TrilliumCHP.com 
 
Kevin Barton, District Attorney 
Washington County District Attorney’s Office 
Kevin_Barton@washingtoncountyor.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Maggie Bennington-Davis, Chief Medical Officer 
Health Share of Oregon 
benningtondavism@healthshareoregon.org 
 
Mandy Gawf, Community Services Coordinator  
City of Hillsboro 
Mandy.Gawf@hillsboro-oregon.gov 
 
Marni Kuyl, Assistant County Administrator 
Washington County 
Marni_Kuyl@washingtoncountyor.gov 
 
Nate Gaoiran, Director 
Washington County Community Corrections 
Nate_Gaoiran@washingtoncountyor.gov  
 
Roneil Raman, ED Crisis Manager 
Providence Health Systems 
Roneil.Raman@providence.org 
 
Sanjay Raizada, Director of Operations 
Solutions Group NW 
Sanjay.Raizada@solutionsgroupnw.com 
 
Sia Lindstrom, Interim Assistant City Manager 
City of Beaverton 
slindstrom@beavertonoregon.gov 
 
Stacy Jepson, Chief, Beaverton Police Dept.  
Law Enforcement Council representative 
sjepson@beavertonoregon.gov 
 
Tony Vezina, Executive Director & Co-Founder 
4D Recovery  
Tony.Vezina@4drecovery.org 
 

 

For project support staff, see next page. 
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The CATT is committed to partnerships, compassion, inclusion and hope. 
 
 

Project Support from Washington County 

Behavioral Health: 

 

Nick Ocon, BH Division Manager 
Nicholas_Ocon@washingtoncountyor.gov 
 
Kristin Burke, Special Projects Supervisor 
Kristin_Burke@washingtoncountyor.gov  
 
Kathy Prenevost, Addictions Program Supervisor 
Kathy_Prenevost@washingtoncountyor.gov  
 
Naomi Hunsaker, Addictions Program Coord. 
Naomi_Hunsaker@washingtoncountyor.gov  
  
Kelly Cheney - Project Coordinator 
Kelly_Cheney@washingtoncountyor.gov  
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